April
2026
Fire Ready Residential Range Hoods
Model GRRB / GRRS
2
Safety in Seconds
Fire safety in kitchens is a necessity. Relying on portable fire extinguishers should never be the first step in your fire
safety protocol when cooking. The best way to ensure fire safety in the kitchen is through deliberate preparation and

system to notify those in the building to evacuate.
Safety and Advantage
Model Number Code
The model number code system is designed to completely identify the hood.
• Schools
• Military housing
• Cooking classrooms
• College dormitories
• Places of worship
• Fire stations
• �Independent senior
living units
GRRB / GRRS - W - 36 - F - E1 - O - N
Model
Residential
Range
Suppression
NFPA 101 Compliance
X - Noncompliant
N - Compliant
Range Disconnect Type
E1 through E10 - Electric
G - Gas
Ventilation
F - Integral Fan - Front Recirculation
R - Integral Fan - Rear Discharge
I  - Internal Fan - Top Discharge
T - External Fan - Top Discharge
Length
30 inches
36 inches
Configuration
W - Wall
Example: GRRS-W-36-T-E-X
Greenheck GRRs, wall mount, 36 inches
long, with external fan - top discharge,
with electric disconnect, and NFPA
Noncompliant
Example: GRRB-W-36-F-G-N
Greenheck GRRB, wall mount, 36 inches
long, with integral fan - front discharge,
with gas disconnect, and NFPA Compliant
External Fan Type
(if External Fan)
D - Inline Duct
O - Fans by Others
3
UL Listed to
UL Subject 300A
4 6
5
7
3
2
GRRB
Fire Ready Hood Base
GRRS
Fire Ready Hood Premium
$ First cost $$
Yes
UL300a fire
suppression system
Yes
Push button switches Controls Full color LCD
Top and rear discharge and front
recirculation configurations
NFPA101 compatibility Top and rear discharge configurations
Internal Fan configurations/mounting Internal or external
Multiple 120V and 240V options Range electrical configurations 240V 50A – NEMA 1450